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May 16,  2024 

 Tbilisi 

Order №832/24 on making changes to the academic calendar for the spring semester of 

the academic year 2023-2024 

 
In accordance with Article 63 of the General Administrative Code of Georgia, on the basis of the protocol # 14/24 of the 

University Rector's Council (dated 12.05.2024), within the scope of the authority granted to the Rector by the University 

Management Regulations (Article 5), 

In order to make changes to the academic calendar for the spring semester of the 2023-2024 school year, (Order #719/23) 

 

 

I order: 

 

1. Amend Rector's Order N 719/23 and approve the academic calendar for the spring semester of the 2023-

2024 academic year for Georgian-language bachelor, master and one-year study students in the following 

form: 

 

To approve the academic calendar for undergraduate (bachelor) students (Georgian language) 

   

2023-2024 Spring semester 

Study week Date Explanation 

1 19.02.2024 - 24.02.2024 Study week 

2 26.02.2024 - 02.03.2024 Study week 

3 04.03.2024 - 09.03.2024 Study week 

4 11.03.2024 - 16.03.2024 Study week 

5 18.03.2024 - 23.03.2024 Study week 

6 25.03.2024 - 30.03.2024 Study week 

7 01.04.2024 - 06.04.2024 Study week 

8 08.04.2024 - 13.04.2024 Study week 

9 15.04.2024 - 20.04.2024 Study week 

10 22.04.2024 - 27.04.2024 Study week 

11 
29.04.2024 - 30.04.2024 
01.05.2024 – 07.05.2024 

Study week  
Easter holidays 
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08.05.2024 – 11.05.2024 Study week 

12 13.05.2024 - 18.05.2024 Rest 

13 20.05.2024 - 25.05.2024 Study week 

14 27.05.2024 -01.06.2024 Study week 

15 03.06.2024 -08.06.2024 Study week 

16 10.06.2024- 15.06.2024 Main exams 

17 17.06.2024 - 22.06.2024 Main exams 

18 24.06.2024 – 29.06.2024 Main exams 

19 01.07.2024 – 06.07.2024 Additional exams  

20 08.07.2024 – 13.07.2024 Additional exams 

 

 

To approve the academic calendar for master's students as follows: 

      

2023-2024 Spring semester 

Study 
week Date Explanation 

1 26.02.2024 – 02.03.2024 I lecture 

2 04.03.2024 - 09.03.2024 II lecture, I quiz 

3 11.03.2024 - 16.03.2024 III lecture, II quiz 

4 18.03.2024 - 23.03.2024 IV lecture, III quiz;  

5 25.03.2024 - 30.03.2024 V lecture, IV quiz 

6 01.04.2024 - 06.04.2024 VI lecture, V quiz 

7 08.04.2024 - 13.04.2024 VII lecture, VI quiz 

8 15.04.2024 - 20.04.2024 Mid-term exam 
9 22.04.2024 - 27.04.2024 VIII lecture 

10 

29.04.2024 - 30.04.2024 
01.05.2024 – 07.05.2024 
08.05.2024 – 11.05.2024 

IX lecture, VII quiz; 
Easter holidays; 
IX lecture, VII quiz; 

11 13.05.2024 - 18.05.2024 Rest 

12 20.05.2024 - 25.05.2024 X lecture, VIII quiz 

13 27.05.2024 -01.06.2024 XI lecture, IX quiz; 

14 03.06.2024 -08.06.2024 XII lecture, X quiz; 

15 10.06.2024- 15.06.2024 XIII lecture, XI quiz 

16 17.06.2024 - 22.06.2024 XIV lecture, XII quiz 

17 24.06.2024 – 29.06.2024 Work presentation 

18 01.07.2024 – 06.07.2024 Preparatory week 

19-20-21 

08.07.2024 – 13.07.2024 Final exams 

15.07.2024 – 20.07.2024 Additional exams 

22.07.2024 – 27.07.2024 Additional exams 

 

 

To approve the academic calendar for the one-year training program for teachers as follows: 

 
2023-2024 Spring semester 

Study 
week Date Explanation 
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1 26.02.2024 – 02.03.2024 Study week 

2 04.03.2024 - 09.03.2024 Study week 

3 11.03.2024 - 16.03.2024 Study week 

4 18.03.2024 - 23.03.2024 Study week 

5 25.03.2024 - 30.03.2024 Study week 

6 01.04.2024 - 06.04.2024 Study week 

7 08.04.2024 - 13.04.2024 Study week 

8 15.04.2024 - 20.04.2024 Study week 

9 22.04.2024 - 27.04.2024 Study week 

10 

29.04.2024 - 30.04.2024 
01.05.2024 – 07.05.2024 
08.05.2024 – 11.05.2024 

Study week; 
Easter holidays; 
Study week 

11 13.05.2024 - 18.05.2024 Rest 

12 20.05.2024 - 25.05.2024 Study week 

13 27.05.2024 -01.06.2024 
Study week 

14 03.06.2024 -08.06.2024 Study week 

15 10.06.2024- 15.06.2024 Study week 

16 17.06.2024 - 22.06.2024 Final exams 

17 24.06.2024 – 29.06.2024 Final exams 

18 01.07.2024 – 06.07.2024 Additional exams 

19 08.07.2024 – 13.07.2024 Additional exams 

 

 

 

2. The head of the educational process administration service (Teona Lagvilava) should be tasked with 

informing interested persons of the order in accordance with the law. 

3. The order can be appealed in accordance with the procedure established by law within one month from 

the notification in the Tbilisi City Court (address: Tbilisi, Aghmashenebeli alley, 12th km. N6). 

 

Rector 

 

Konstantine Topuria 
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